Export department:
+48 68 45 75 139/ 233/
                      276/ 386
Fax:  +48 68 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
LUMEL S.A.
ul. Sulechowska 1
65-022 Zielona Góra

with an extra quality inspection certificate 1
according to customer’s request* X * after agreeing with the manufacturer.
Order example:
Code P30U-111100P0 means transducer execution
with current output, slot for SD/SDHC card, with 2 alarm
relays, 85..253 V a.c. / d.c. (40...400 Hz) power supply,
standard version, Polish language, without extra require-
ments.
P30U-19_en
P30U
For more information
about  LUMEL
products please visit
our website:
Output
Output type Properties Remarks
Analog Current: 0/4...20 mA, load resistance ≤ 500 Ω
Voltage: 0...10 V, load resistance ≥ 500 Ω accuracy class: 0.1
Relay 1 or 2 relays; voltageless contacts – NO – maximum load 5A 30V d.c., 250V a.c.
Supplying output 24 V d.c. / 30 mA (option)
Safety and compatibility requirements
Electromagnetic compatibility
noise immunity acc. EN 61000-6-2
noise emissions acc. EN 61000-6-4
Isolation between circuits basic acc. EN 61010-1
Pollution level 2
acc. EN 61010-1Installation category III
Maximal phase-to-earth voltage • for supply circuits 300 V
• for other circuits 50 V
Altitude above see level < 2000 m
ACCESORIES:
SD CARD
Capacity Ordering code
1 GB 20-199-00-00023
2 GB 20-199-00-00025
Export department:
tel.: (+48 68) 45 75 130, 45 75 132
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
Calibration & Attestation:
e-mail: laboratorium@lumel.com.pl
Technical support:
tel.: (+48 68) 45 75 143, 45 75 141,
45 75 144, 45 75 140
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
LUMEL S.A.
ul. Słubicka 4,
65-127 Zielona Góra, Poland
tel.: +48 68 45 75 100,
Transducer  of pulses, frequency, turns,
operation time
RS
485Zasilanie
EXAMPLE OF APPLICATION:
•	 2 universal pulse inputs.
•	 Version: standard, with SD card, with Ethernet and internal memory.
•	 Mathematical functions for each input.
•	 Individual characteristic (up to 21 points) for each input.
•	 1 or 2 (option) alarm output.
•	 Power supply of object transducers 24V d.c. (option).
•	 RS485 interface Modbus RTU Slave, Modbus TCP Slave (option).
•	 Data recording in internal memory up to 4MB,
     in external SD/SDHC card (option)   or internal file system
      memory (8GB) (option).
•	 Transducer configuration using   buttons, RS485 interface
     and eCon software, WWW server.
•	 Firmware upgradeable by the user.
2 x Universal
input:
Output:
Features:
21 points